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Property Claims Management

2301 NW  7 St
Miami Fl. 33125
Phone: (866) 607-0007
E-mail: luis@propertyclaimsmanagement.net
Website: www.propertyclaimsmanagement.net

Insured: Axxxxxxx Oxxxxxx Home: (954) 530-1346
Property: 3661 NW   86th St

Sunrise, FL 33341

Claim Rep.: Property Claims Management

Estimator: Property Claims Management

Claim Number: FL-15-11000 Policy Number: 592-375-000 Type of Loss: Water Damage

Date of Loss: 1/16/2015 Date Received:
Date Inspected: Date Entered: 1/27/2015 1:04 PM

Price List: FLMI8X_FEB15
Restoration/Service/Remodel

Estimate: AD-OXXXX-DRYOUT
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AD-OXXXX-DRYOUT
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Master Room Height: 8'

371.67 SF Walls
522.25 SF Walls & Ceiling
16.73 SY Flooring
49.17 LF Ceil. Perimeter

150.58 SF Ceiling
150.58 SF Floor
45.92 LF Floor Perimeter

Missing Wall - Goes to Floor 3' 3" X 6' 8" Opens into VANITY_AREA

DESCRIPTION QTY REMOVE REPLACE TAX TOTAL

306.  Water extraction from hard 150.58 SF 0.00 0.23 0.00 34.63
surface floor

308.  Apply plant-based anti-microbial 150.58 SF 0.00 0.24 0.42 36.56
agent

309.  Air mover (per 24 hour period) - 10.00 EA 0.00 25.62 0.00 256.20
No monitoring (2 units for 5 days)

2 Air movers and 1 XL Dehue

310.  Dehumidifier (per 24 hour period) 5.00 EA 0.00 110.00 0.00 550.00
- XLarge - No monitoring(per 24 hour
period)

311.  Plastic container - Dehumidifier 1.00 EA 0.00 125.12 8.76 133.88
waste water catch basin - 60 gl

312.  Equipment setup, take down, and 1.50 HR 0.00 48.92 0.00 73.38
monitoring (hourly charge)

313.  Clean the floor - Heavy 150.58 SF 0.00 0.24 0.11 36.25

315.  Deodorize building - Post water 1,204.67 CF 0.00 0.04 0.00 48.19
loss

316.  Tear out wet drywall, cleanup, 45.92 LF 4.39 0.00 2.41 204.00
bag, per LF - up to 4' tall

317.  Tear out baseboard 45.92 LF 0.41 0.00 0.00 18.83

374.  Remove Vapor barrier - visqueen - 150.58 SF 0.07 0.00 0.00 10.54
6mil

383.  Remove Laminate - simulated 150.58 SF 1.05 0.00 0.00 158.11
wood flooring

Totals:  Master Room 11.70 1,560.57
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Kitchen

Bed Closet

Closet
Living Room

Bedroom

Hallway

AC

Master Bath
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Walk-in Closet Height: 8'

182.74 SF Walls
215.30 SF Walls & Ceiling

3.62 SY Flooring
22.84 LF Ceil. Perimeter

32.57 SF Ceiling
32.57 SF Floor
22.84 LF Floor Perimeter

DESCRIPTION QTY REMOVE REPLACE TAX TOTAL

318.  Water extraction from hard 32.57 SF 0.00 0.23 0.00 7.49
surface floor

319.  Apply plant-based anti-microbial 32.57 SF 0.00 0.24 0.09 7.91
agent

320.  Air mover (per 24 hour period) - 5.00 EA 0.00 25.62 0.00 128.10
No monitoring (1 units for 5 days)

321.  Dehumidifier (per 24 hour period) 5.00 EA 0.00 110.00 0.00 550.00
- XLarge - No monitoring(per 24 hour
period)

322.  Plastic container - Dehumidifier 1.00 EA 0.00 125.12 8.76 133.88
waste water catch basin - 60 gl

323.  Equipment setup, take down, and 1.50 HR 0.00 48.92 0.00 73.38
monitoring (hourly charge)

324.  Clean the floor - Heavy 32.57 SF 0.00 0.24 0.02 7.84

325.  Deodorize building - Post water 260.53 CF 0.00 0.04 0.00 10.42
loss

326.  Tear out wet drywall, cleanup, 22.84 LF 4.39 0.00 1.20 101.47
bag, per LF - up to 4' tall

327.  Tear out baseboard 22.84 LF 0.41 0.00 0.00 9.36

Totals:  Walk-in Closet 10.07 1,029.85
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Vanity Area Height: 8'

151.60 SF Walls
180.90 SF Walls & Ceiling

3.26 SY Flooring
21.66 LF Ceil. Perimeter

29.31 SF Ceiling
29.31 SF Floor
18.41 LF Floor Perimeter

Missing Wall - Goes to Floor 3' 3" X 6' 8" Opens into MASTER_ROOM

DESCRIPTION QTY REMOVE REPLACE TAX TOTAL

328.  Water extraction from hard 29.31 SF 0.00 0.23 0.00 6.74
surface floor
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CONTINUED - Vanity Area

DESCRIPTION QTY REMOVE REPLACE TOTALTAX

329.  Apply plant-based anti-microbial 29.31 SF 0.00 0.24 0.08 7.11
agent

330.  Air mover (per 24 hour period) - 5.00 EA 0.00 25.62 0.00 128.10
No monitoring (1 units for 5 days)

332.  Plastic container - Dehumidifier 1.00 EA 0.00 125.12 8.76 133.88
waste water catch basin - 60 gl

333.  Equipment setup, take down, and 1.50 HR 0.00 48.92 0.00 73.38
monitoring (hourly charge)

334.  Clean the floor - Heavy 29.31 SF 0.00 0.24 0.02 7.05

335.  Deodorize building - Post water 234.47 CF 0.00 0.04 0.00 9.38
loss

336.  Tear out wet drywall, cleanup, 18.41 LF 4.39 0.00 0.97 81.79
bag, per LF - up to 4' tall

337.  Tear out baseboard 18.41 LF 0.41 0.00 0.00 7.55

338.  Remove Vanity 4.00 LF 7.61 0.00 0.00 30.44

340.  Remove Sink - single 1.00 EA 16.65 0.00 0.00 16.65

342.  Remove Sink faucet - Bathroom 1.00 EA 16.65 0.00 0.00 16.65

382.  Remove Tile floor covering 29.31 SF 2.23 0.00 0.00 65.36

Totals:  Vanity Area 9.83 584.08
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Master Bath Height: 8'

167.93 SF Walls
195.46 SF Walls & Ceiling

3.06 SY Flooring
20.99 LF Ceil. Perimeter

27.53 SF Ceiling
27.53 SF Floor
20.99 LF Floor Perimeter

DESCRIPTION QTY REMOVE REPLACE TAX TOTAL

344.  Water extraction from hard 27.53 SF 0.00 0.23 0.00 6.33
surface floor

345.  Apply plant-based anti-microbial 27.53 SF 0.00 0.24 0.08 6.69
agent

346.  Air mover (per 24 hour period) - 5.00 EA 0.00 25.62 0.00 128.10
No monitoring (1 units for 5 days)

348.  Plastic container - Dehumidifier 1.00 EA 0.00 125.12 8.76 133.88
waste water catch basin - 60 gl

349.  Equipment setup, take down, and 1.50 HR 0.00 48.92 0.00 73.38
monitoring (hourly charge)
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CONTINUED - Master Bath

DESCRIPTION QTY REMOVE REPLACE TOTALTAX

350.  Clean the floor - Heavy 27.53 SF 0.00 0.24 0.02 6.63

351.  Deodorize building - Post water 220.26 CF 0.00 0.04 0.00 8.81
loss

Totals:  Master Bath 8.86 363.82
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Closet Height: 8'

74.67 SF Walls
80.08 SF Walls & Ceiling
0.60 SY Flooring
9.33 LF Ceil. Perimeter

5.42 SF Ceiling
5.42 SF Floor
9.33 LF Floor Perimeter

DESCRIPTION QTY REMOVE REPLACE TAX TOTAL

354.  Water extraction from hard 5.42 SF 0.00 0.23 0.00 1.25
surface floor

355.  Apply plant-based anti-microbial 5.42 SF 0.00 0.24 0.02 1.32
agent

356.  Air mover (per 24 hour period) - 5.00 EA 0.00 25.62 0.00 128.10
No monitoring (1 units for 5 days)

357.  Plastic container - Dehumidifier 1.00 EA 0.00 125.12 8.76 133.88
waste water catch basin - 60 gl

358.  Equipment setup, take down, and 1.50 HR 0.00 48.92 0.00 73.38
monitoring (hourly charge)

359.  Clean the floor - Heavy 5.42 SF 0.00 0.24 0.00 1.30

360.  Deodorize building - Post water 43.33 CF 0.00 0.04 0.00 1.73
loss

384.  Tear out wet non-salvageable 5.42 SF 0.50 0.00 0.03 2.74
carpet, cut & bag for disp.

385.  Tear out wet drywall, cleanup, 9.33 LF 4.39 0.00 0.49 41.45
bag, per LF - up to 4' tall

386.  Tear out baseboard 9.33 LF 0.41 0.00 0.00 3.83

Totals:  Closet 9.30 388.98
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Kitchen

Bed Closet

Closet
Living Room

Bedroom

Hallway

AC

Master Bath
Bathroom

Laundry

Walk-in Closet
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Hallway Height: 8'

242.89 SF Walls
282.97 SF Walls & Ceiling

4.45 SY Flooring
32.17 LF Ceil. Perimeter

40.08 SF Ceiling
40.08 SF Floor
30.00 LF Floor Perimeter

Missing Wall - Goes to Floor 2' 2" X 6' 8" Opens into LIVING_ROOM

DESCRIPTION QTY REMOVE REPLACE TAX TOTAL

361.  Water extraction from hard 40.08 SF 0.00 0.23 0.00 9.22
surface floor

362.  Apply plant-based anti-microbial 40.08 SF 0.00 0.24 0.11 9.73
agent

363.  Air mover (per 24 hour period) - 5.00 EA 0.00 25.62 0.00 128.10
No monitoring (1 units for 5 days)

364.  Plastic container - Dehumidifier 1.00 EA 0.00 125.12 8.76 133.88
waste water catch basin - 60 gl

365.  Equipment setup, take down, and 1.50 HR 0.00 48.92 0.00 73.38
monitoring (hourly charge)

366.  Clean the floor - Heavy 40.08 SF 0.00 0.24 0.03 9.65

367.  Deodorize building - Post water 320.67 CF 0.00 0.04 0.00 12.83
loss

Totals:  Hallway 8.90 376.79

General

DESCRIPTION QTY REMOVE REPLACE TAX TOTAL

368.  Equipment decontamination 2.00 EA 0.00 32.23 0.00 64.46
charge-per piece of equipment

1 Flood pumper/extractor, 1 Hose, and 1 wand.

369.  Content Manipulation charge - 1.00 HR 0.00 30.74 0.00 30.74
per hour

371.  Water Extraction & Remediation 8.00 HR 0.00 48.92 0.00 391.36
Technician - per hour(2 techs 4 hours)

372.  Cleaning & Remediation - 4.00 HR 0.00 51.37 0.00 205.48
Supervisory - per hr

373.  Add for personal protective 2.00 EA 0.00 17.56 2.46 37.58
equipment - Heavy duty

Totals:  General 2.46 729.62

Total: DWELLING 61.12 5,033.71



7

Property Claims Management

2301 NW  7 St
Miami Fl. 33125
Phone: (866) 607-0007
E-mail: luis@propertyclaimsmanagement.net
Website: www.propertyclaimsmanagement.net

AD-OXXXX-DRYOUT 3/29/2015 Page: 7

Labor Minimums Applied

DESCRIPTION QTY REMOVE REPLACE TAX TOTAL

341.  Plumbing labor minimum 1.00 EA 0.00 213.24 0.00 213.24

375.  Wood floor covering labor 1.00 EA 0.00 11.18 0.00 11.18
minimum

378.  Cabinetry labor minimum 1.00 EA 0.00 142.79 0.00 142.79

379.  General labor - labor minimum 1.00 EA 0.00 15.42 0.00 15.42

381.  Tile floor covering labor 1.00 EA 0.00 51.99 0.00 51.99
minimum

Totals:  Labor Minimums Applied 0.00 434.62

Line Item Totals: AD-OXXXX-DRYOUT 61.12 5,468.33

Grand Total Areas:
3,086.44 SF Walls 951.10 SF Ceiling SF Walls and Ceiling4,037.55

951.10 SF Floor 105.68 SY Flooring 383.00 LF Floor Perimeter
0.00 SF Long Wall 0.00 SF Short Wall 399.83 LF Ceil. Perimeter

951.10 Floor Area 1,042.19 Total Area 3,086.44 Interior Wall Area
1,248.00 Exterior Wall Area 138.67 Exterior Perimeter of

Walls

0.00 Surface Area 0.00 Number of Squares 0.00 Total Perimeter Length
0.00 Total Ridge Length 0.00 Total Hip Length
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Summary for Dwelling
Line Item Total 5,407.21

Material Sales Tax 61.12

Replacement Cost Value $5,468.33
Net Claim $5,468.33

Property Claims Management
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Recap of Taxes

Material Sales Tax (7%) Laundering Tax (2%) Manuf. Home Tax (6%) Storage Rental Tax (7%)

Line Items 61.12 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 61.12 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Recap by Room

Estimate: AD-OXXXX-DRYOUT

Area: DWELLING
Master Room 1,548.87 28.64%
Walk-in Closet 1,019.78 18.86%
Vanity Area 574.25 10.62%
Master Bath 354.96 6.56%
Closet 379.68 7.02%
Hallway 367.89 6.80%
General 727.16 13.45%

Area Subtotal:  DWELLING 91.96%4,972.59
Labor Minimums Applied 434.62 8.04%

Subtotal of Areas 100.00%5,407.21

Total 5,407.21 100.00%
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Recap by Category

Items Total %

CABINETRY 142.79 2.61%
CLEANING 159.88 2.92%
CONTENT MANIPULATION 30.74 0.56%
GENERAL DEMOLITION 763.67 13.97%
FLOOR COVERING - CERAMIC TILE 51.99 0.95%
FLOOR COVERING - WOOD 11.18 0.20%
LABOR ONLY 15.42 0.28%
PLUMBING 213.24 3.90%
WATER EXTRACTION & REMEDIATION 4,018.30 73.48%

Subtotal 5,407.21 98.88%
Material Sales Tax 61.12 1.12%

Total 5,468.33 100.00%
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1 1-DSC04858

Date Taken: 1/19/2015

2 3-DSC04860

Date Taken: 1/19/2015
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3 4-DSC04861

Date Taken: 1/19/2015

4 DWELLING/Living Room - 5-
DSC04862
Date Taken: 1/19/2015
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5 DWELLING/Living Room - 6-
DSC04863
Date Taken: 1/19/2015

6 DWELLING/Master Room - 7-
DSC04864
Date Taken: 1/19/2015
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7 DWELLING/Master Room - 8-
DSC04865
Date Taken: 1/19/2015

8 DWELLING/Master Room - 9-
DSC04866
Date Taken: 1/19/2015
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9 DWELLING/Master Room - 10-
DSC04867
Date Taken: 1/19/2015

10 DWELLING/Master Room - 11-
DSC04868
Date Taken: 1/19/2015
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11 DWELLING/Master Room - 12-
DSC04881
Date Taken: 1/19/2015

12 DWELLING/Master Room - 13-
DSC04882
Date Taken: 1/19/2015
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13 DWELLING/Walk-in Closet - 28-
DSC04883
Date Taken: 1/19/2015

14 DWELLING/Walk-in Closet - 29-
DSC04884
Date Taken: 1/19/2015
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15 DWELLING/Walk-in Closet - 30-
DSC04885
Date Taken: 1/19/2015

16 DWELLING/Walk-in Closet - 31-
DSC04886
Date Taken: 1/19/2015
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17 DWELLING/Walk-in Closet - 32-
DSC04887
Date Taken: 1/19/2015

18 DWELLING/Vanity Area - 36-
DSC04871
Date Taken: 1/19/2015
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19 DWELLING/Vanity Area - 37-
DSC04872
Date Taken: 1/19/2015

20 DWELLING/Vanity Area - 38-
DSC04873
Date Taken: 1/19/2015
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21 DWELLING/Vanity Area - 39-
DSC04874
Date Taken: 1/19/2015

22 DWELLING/Vanity Area - 40-
DSC04875
Date Taken: 1/19/2015
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23 DWELLING/Vanity Area - 41-
DSC04869
Date Taken: 1/19/2015

24 DWELLING/Vanity Area - 42-
DSC04870
Date Taken: 1/19/2015



24

Property Claims Management

2301 NW  7 St
Miami Fl. 33125
Phone: (866) 607-0007
E-mail: luis@propertyclaimsmanagement.net
Website: www.propertyclaimsmanagement.net

AD-OXXXX-DRYOUT 3/29/2015 Page: 24

25 DWELLING/Master Bath - 43-
DSC04876
Date Taken: 1/19/2015

26 DWELLING/Master Bath - 44-
DSC04877
Date Taken: 1/19/2015
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27 DWELLING/Master Bath - 45-
DSC04878
Date Taken: 1/19/2015

28 DWELLING/Master Bath - 46-
DSC04879
Date Taken: 1/19/2015
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29 DWELLING/Master Bath - 47-
DSC04880
Date Taken: 1/19/2015

30 DWELLING/Hallway - 48-
DSC04888
Date Taken: 1/19/2015
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31 DWELLING/Hallway - 49-
DSC04889
Date Taken: 1/19/2015

32 DWELLING/Hallway - 50-
DSC04890
Date Taken: 1/19/2015
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33 DWELLING/Bedroom - 51-
DSC04894
Date Taken: 1/19/2015

34 DWELLING/Bathroom - 52-
DSC04891
Date Taken: 1/19/2015
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DWELLING
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